As the proposed fund raising has now occurred, we consider it appropriate for the financial information set out
below to be prepared on a going concern basis.

Opinion
In our opinion, the financial information gives, for the purposes of the Admission Document dated 21 December
2005, a true and fair view of the state of affairs of Mercator Gold plc as at the date stated and of its losses,
cashflows and recognised gains and losses for the periods then ended in accordance with the basis of preparation
set out in note (i).

Yours faithfully

PKF (UK) LLP

96

PART VI

ILLUSTRATIVE PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The Directors set out below, for illustrative purposes only, a pro forma statement of net assets as at 30 June 2005.

The statement is hypothetical and is based on the premise that the Acquisition and fundraising which has occurred
between 30 June 2005 and the date of this document had occurred at 30 June 2005. Because of its nature the
statement will not necessarily give a fair representation of the Group’s net asset position following the readmission
of the Company to AIM.

Group as at Adjustments Pro forma
30 June 2005 1 2 3 4 total

£ £ £ £ £ £

Fixed assets
Intangible 1,453,885 – – – 6,197,000 7,650,885
Tangible 65,934 – – – 1,281,000 1,346,934

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

1,519,819 – – – 7,478,000 8,997,819
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Current assets
Stock – – – – 84,000 84,000
Debtors 194,972 – – – – 194,972
Cash at bank 954,467 1,000,000 1,000,000 8,136,000 (2,100,000) 8,990,467

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

1,149,439 1,000,000 1,000,000 8,136,000 (2,016,000) 9,269,439
Creditors: amounts falling due

within one year (572,611) – – – – (572,611)
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Net current assets 576,828 1,000,000 1,000,000 8,136,000 (2,016,000) 8,696,829
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Creditors: amounts falling due
after one year – – (1,000,000,) – – (1,000,000)

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Total assets less liabilities 2,096,647 1,000,000 – 8,136,000 5,462,000 16,694,647
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Capital and reserves
Share capital 871,198 125,000 – 1,800,000 546,000 3,342,198
Share premium 2,492,599 875,000 – 6,336,000 4,916,000 14,619,599
Merger reserve (399,831) – – – – (399,831)
Profit and loss account (867,319) – – – – (867,319)

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

2,096,647 1,000,000 – 8,136,000 5,462,000 16,694,647
aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa

Adjustments
1. On 30 September 2005, the Company issued 2,561,906 fully paid ordinary shares of 1 pence each to various

warrant holders at a price of 8 pence each. On 7 November 2005 the Company issued 9,938,094 Ordinary
Shares and 9,938,094 Warrants to Newland Resources Limited in connection with its underwriting
obligation in relation to the issue on 30 September 2005.

2. On 13 December 2005 the Company issued £1 million of 9.25% convertible loan notes (“ the Notes”). The
Notes have a term of two years from the date of issue and have a face value of £5,000 each. The interest

[…]

rate is 9.25% and is paid quarterly and after the first anniversary of this issue, at the holder’s election, can
be received in fully paid ordinary shares at the equivalent of 6p per share. The Notes are to be repaid in
cash plus any accrued interest on the second anniversary of their issue.

3. On Admission the Company will complete a placing of a minimum of 18 million fully paid New Ordinary
Shares (for which irrevocable undertakings have been received as at the date of this document) with
institutional investors at 50p per share, increasing the issued share capital to a minimum of 38,888,350
shares, raising £9 million less costs of £864,000. This fundraising is conditional upon the shareholders’
approval requested in this document.

4. On Admission the Company will acquire SBM’s entire gold exploration and mining assets in the
Meekathara greenstone belt of Western Australia for the agreed purchase consideration.

97

Accounting policies
The illustrative pro forma financial information has been drawn up on the basis of the Company’s accounting
policies and described in Part V of this document.

Fixed assets
Intangible fixed assets

Exploration and Computer
Development costs software Total

£ £ £

Cost
At 22 March 2004 – – –
Additions 1,430,282 33,103 1,463,385

5555 5555 5555

At 30 June 2005 1,430,282 33,103 1,463,385
5555 5555 5555

Amortisation
At 22 March 2004 – – –
Provided in year – 9,500 9,500

5555 5555 5555

At 30 June 2005 – 9,500 9,500
5555 5555 5555

Net book value
At 30 June 2005 1,430,282 23,603 1,453,885
Acquisition of SBM assets 6,197,000 – 6,197,000

5555 5555 5555

Pro forma total 7,628,282 23,603 7,650,885
aaaa aaaa aaaa

Tangible fixed assets
Plant and Office Motor

Property machinery equipment vehicles Total
£ £ £ £ £

Cost
At 22 March 2004 – – – – –
Additions – 29,781 9,552 39,113 78,446

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

At 30 June 2005 – 29,781 9,552 39,113 78,446
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Depreciation
At 22 March 2004 – – – – –
Provided in year – 8,586 1,010 2,916 12,512

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

At 30 June 2005 – 8,586 1,010 2,916 12,512
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Net book value
At 30 June 2005 – 21,195 8,542 36,197 65,934
Acquisition of SBM assets 21,000 1,260,000 – – 1,281,000

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Pro forma total 21,000 1,281,195 8,542 36,197 1,346,934
aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa

98

Creditors: amounts falling due after one year
Group as at

30 June 2005 Total
£ £ £ £ £ £

Loan notes – 1,000,000 – – 1,000,000
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

– 1,000,000 – – 1,000,000
aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa

Deferred tax
The potential deferred tax asset on tax losses has not been recognised as its recoverability is uncertain.

99

PART VII

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT
1.1 The Company and the Directors, whose names appear on page 138 of this document accept responsibility

for the information contained in this document. To the best of the knowledge and belief of the Company